## OFFICE OF THE CHIEF JUDICIAL MAGISTRATE :: DHEMAJI.

ORDER. Dtd.25-04-2024.

In view of the allotment of Govt. Vehicle to the office of the Chief Judicial Magistrate, Dhemaji, vide No. HC.VIII-76/2019/1027/AC, dated 18<sup>th</sup> April 2024, the process initiated for outsourcing of official Vehicle vide tender notice Memo no. CJDH/QN/517-18/2024, dated 15<sup>th</sup> March 2024, stands cancelled.

> ( Smti J. Saikia ) Chief Judicial Magistrate, Dhemaji.

Sel-

Memo No. CJDH / \$38 - 39 / 2025, Dated Dhemaji the 25<sup>th</sup> April /2024. Copy for information & necessary action to

- 1. The System Asstt., District Judiciary, Dhemaji for upload in the Dhemaji Judiciary website.
- 2. Notice Board.
- 3. Order File.

( Smti J. Saikia ) Chief Judicial Magistrate, Chief Judicial Magistrate, Dhemaji